2026 NHIAA Girls D3 Alpine Ski State Championship

School

Hopkinton
Gilford

Bishop Brady
White Mountains
St. Thomas
Kearsarge
Newfound
Prospect Mountain
Lebanon
Hillsboro-Deering
Belmont

John Stark
Laconia

Overall Results
GS

391
368
333
326.5
323
308
301
256.5
255
229.5
221
183.5
69

SL

386
378
342
348
281
306
302
248
241
235
230
190

78

Total

777
746
675
674.5
604
614
603
504.5
496
464.5
451
373.5
147
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